GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION:: ASSAM:: KAHILIPARA: GUWAHATI::19

No. PC/Sec/81/2023/188

Dated 12-10-2023

CORRIGENDUM

- 1. Please read the subject as "Political Science", instead of "English" in respect of Phunu Moni Bora PGT, Kalongpar Vidyapith Sr. Secondary School, under Nagaon District. which was appeared in Sl.No.1, Column No.3 of the up-gradation order issued vide No. PC/Sec/81/2023/108, dated 29-09-2023.
- 2. Please read as "M.Com." instead of "M.A" in respect of Pranab Basumatary, PGT, (Accountancy), of U.N. Brahma Sr. Secondary School, under Chirang District which was appeared in Sl.No.1, Column No.4 of the up-gradation order issued vide No. Pc/Sec/81/2023/29, dated 14-09-2023.

This has issued on the basis of proposal received from the Inspector of Schools, NDC, Nagaon, vide letter No. IS/NDC/PC/Provincialised Act (S)/2017/2526, dated 07-10-2023 and CDC, Chirang vide letter No. IS/CDC/Prov/Vol-III/2023/54, dated 21-09-2023.

Sd/- (Smt. Mamata Hojai, AES) Director of Secondary Education Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No. No. PC/Sec/81/2023/188-A

Dated 12-10-2023

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guahati-29.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of School Education, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 3. The Inspector of Schools, NDC, Nagaon/CDC, Chirang.....
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Nagaon/Bijni.
- 5. The Principal, Kalongpar Vidyapith Sr. Secondary School, District- Nagaon.
- 6. The Principal, U.N. Brahma Sr. Secondary School, District-Chirang
- 6. Person concerned.....
- 7. The office Guard file

Director of Secondary Education Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

LD